You

What th Id think
YouGov Survey Results at the world thinks

Sample Size: 2047 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th March 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con|tab| S |ukie | con |Lan| P [ wate | Femate | 18-24 | 25-39 | 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RESLOF|Midiands /i 1 seotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2047 X |1 X X X 1621 |503] 469 | 995 | 1052 | 248 | 522 | 700 |577| 1167 | 880 262 665 438 504 178

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
7-8 25-26
March Mar
Which party, if any, do you trust the most to
deal with the issue of immigration?
Conservatives 15 19 59 5 17 1 40 7 13| 20 19 14 25 18 18| 22 15 24 24 15 17 11
Labour 12 12 1 37 1 0 2 32 11| 12 12 12 14 13 10| 12 12 15 11 8 16 14
Liberal Democrats 6 5 1 2 33 0 0 2 16 6 4 5 5 4 5 6 3 5 5 6 3 5
UKIP 28 24 18 13 15 85 | 32 17 19 | 27 21 20 16 26 31| 20 29 19 19 32 28 18
None of them 31 29 18 33 27 9 20 32 31| 26 31 30 26 31 29| 29 29 25 34 28 24 34
Don't know 9 11 3 10 7 5 7 11 10 8 13 19 14 8 8 10 12 12 7 12 12 18
Would you support or oppose the following
policies?
Only allowing European migrants to claim
jobseekers allowance for more than six months
if they have a "realistic prospect" of finding
work
Support 70 82 68 73 77178 69 72| 71 69 63 65 71 77| 72 67 63 71 74 72 62
Oppose 18 11 20 14 16 | 14 21 17 | 20 15 15 21 18 16| 16 20 22 17 17 17 22
Don't know 12 7 11 12 7 8 10 12 9 15 22 14 11 7 11 13 15 13 10 11 16
Doing more to charge foreign governments for
the cost of treating overseas patients
Support 78 89 77 73 97 | 90 81 76 | 76 81 51 68 84 93| 80 77 74 79 81 81 71
Oppose 9 6 10 16 1 4 8 11 | 11 6 18 12 8 2 8 9 9 9 5 11 9
Don't know 13 5 13 11 2 6 11 13 | 13 13 31 20 8 5 12 14 18 12 14 8 20
Not allowing people to join the council house
waiting list until they have lived in Britain for
two years
Support 81 93 76 66 97 | 93 78 73 | 80 81 56 77 83 92| 79 83 77 82 83 81 74
Oppose 11 3 16 22 1 3 15 17 | 12 9 20 12 11 5 12 8 10 11 8 11 14
Don't know 9 3 9 12 2 4 7 11 8 9 24 11 6 3 9 9 12 7 8 8 12
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Fining landlords who rent homes to illegal
immigrants
Support 81 90 77 66 9% | 90 81 73 | 81 80 70 75 81 90| 80 82 76 79 85 83 75
Oppose 8 4 10 19 3 3 9 14 9 8 11 11 9 4 9 8 11 9 5 9 12
Don't know 11 6 13 14 1 7 11 13 | 10 12 19 15 9 6 11 10 12 13 10 8 14
Increased fines for companies that employ
illegal immigrants
Support 86 91 8 81 96 | 91 87 83 | 86 86 72 81 88 93| 85 87 7 86 90 89 81
Oppose 5 4 7 9 1 3 6 8 6 5 9 6 6 3 6 5 8 6 3 5 8
Don't know 9 5 7 10 3 6 7 9 8 10 18 13 6 4 9 9 15 9 7 6 11
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